Š

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

* \$ R 0 0 1 1 3 0 8 6 0 8 \$ * 201985001189 9:49 am 11/27/19 388 SC2 Z01

| IAC | olice of Determination 0.00 50.00 0.0 | 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Appendix D | |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|-------------|
| To: | 0.00 50.00 0.0 | From: Public Agency: NOCCCD Address: 1830A W. Romneya Drive Anaheim, CA 92801 Contact: Richard Williams, District Director Phone: 714.808.4893 | NOV 27 2019 |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018041025 | | | |
| Project Title: Sherbeck Field Improvements Project | | | |
| Project Applicant: North Orange County Community College District (NOCCCD) | | | |
| Project Location (include county):321 East Chapman Avenue Fullerton, Orange County, CA 92832 | | | |
| The proposed project involves improvements to Sherbeck Field, which is located on the campus of Fullerton College. Sherbeck Field is 4.36 acres and currently consists of a turf football field that is surrounded by a 400-meter-long track, with a two-story field house at the western edge of the field and a scoreboard at the eastern end of the field. Currently, Sherbeck Field does not have permanent seating or lighting. The proposed project involves the installation of permanent prefabricated aluminum bleachers for 2,000 spectators, six field lighting stanchions, a sound system, a press box, and a storage building. This is to advise that the North Orange County Community College District has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) | | | |
| described project on November 26, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. | | | |
| The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the | | | |
| negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: North Orange County Community College District - 1830A W. Romneya Drive, Anaheim, CA 92801 | | | |
| Signature (Public Agency): Title: Distrect Protection Face ries Governor's Office of Planning & Research | | | |
| Date: _// /26 / 2019 Date Received for filing at OPR: | | | |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011